## 502509485 09/25/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yves MAETZ	05/16/2012	
Marc ELUARD	05/30/2012	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING
Street Address:	1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc
City:	Issy Les Moulineaux
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92130

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13522695

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6097346888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: uspto@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD, THOMSON LICENSING LLC

Address Line 1: 2 Independence Way, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF100005 US PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Verlangieri		
Signature:	/Patricia A. Verlangieri, Reg No 42201/		
Date:	09/25/2013		

Total Attachments: 1

source=PF100005USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 031280 FRAME: 0777

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

					ioint invento	rs (if plural inventors are nam	ed below)
I haraby d inventions relating	8	le inventor (if only one inve			2 of the	to the boundary distribution of the state of	es asiety
to	METHOD, SYSTE	M AND DEVICE FOR EXE	CUTION OF A	a softv	VARE APPLICATION	**************************************	******
	plication for Patent	***************************************	unds	r Senal		and described in the file a	ssociated
filed on Docket		January 17, 2011	******	4	PCT/EP11/050527	with	
	listed a, 1000S by me or	bove or, if not identified he reven	re by filing dat	e and ser	ial number or by the Do	ocket Number listed above, ex	ecuted
**************************************	ution of this Assignme						
For valuable the laws of the congets and privilege is greath rightful declaration protection for sale is greath requested by sald successors, assign authorize said inventions in form of protection of industrially without full hereby comment which massigns or nomine provided by the is substituted for it.	sile consideration receivementry of france, its su- se under any and all Le at, when requested, i ms and do all acts w d inventions in any and tast I will communicate comporation and at its as and eigal representa a and empower said co its or their own name in for said inventions strial Property, as ame or their written or oral all onsent that a copy of may be required in any ties to apply for paten intermational Conventic with Thomson Licens	red, I hereby sell, assign an occassors, and assigns my externs Patent that may be g will, without charge to sain hich may be necessary, of all countries and for vesting to said corporation or it expense will testify in any thres or nominees, to obtain provation, its successors, a or in my/our name, in any filed by it or them, the brided, or by any convention thorization from me, this assignment shall be discountry for any purpose air or other proper protection for the Protection of king, its successors, assigns	antire right, titl ranted therefo d corporation d corporation desirable or co g title thereto s representati legal proceedi n or enforce pr ssigns or nomi y and all count renefit of the a which may he eemed a full le nod more partic on for said inva dusurial Prope legal represer	e and inter, and any but at its own and interpretation of the said cover any open protection of the said cover and right of need on the said in the sa	erest, for all countries y divisions, continuations expense, sign all pap for securing and main opporation, its successor facts known to me regenerally do everything ection for said inventic make application for pato invoke and claim for priority provided by the substituted for it, a formal equivalent of an erroof of the right of the side of the right of the mended, or by any coand nominees, that to	ispecting said inventions and is possible to aid said corporations in any and all countries. Items or other form of protect any application for patent on he international Convention the and to Invoke and claim such in y assignment, consent to file e Said corporation or its successid benefits of the right of invention which may henceful the best of my knowledge the time of the protection of the succession.	all the sereof. all the sereof. all the sereof. all the sereof of when ion, its icon for a other for the right of or like sessors, priority with be a right,
Signed at	COSSAN	Sea Sand	ocumbrance, a	nd that I	have full right to conve	y the same as herein expressi	ed.
Inventor (1)	Yves MAET	2	RECERTAGE	entiferations.	Ulmbo		
***	(Type or Prin	t)		(	Signature in Puli, Ang Ins	itials.)	
	Post Office Address	7 square du roi Tri	etan 35	520 M	FI ESSEL EDANCE	:	1
	4 8	* 92559991 52 5955 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	V-27	220 178	1109110		
1st Witness	Antoine	MONSIFRA	21		Attornal	£204-20-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	
	(Type or Prir	t)		STEERING CO.	argharyre in Full. No in	tials.)	Š
2ndWitness	Chrisbotc	VINCENT		_	- the trans		
	(Tybe or Prin	ξ)			Signature in Full. No in	tials.)	
Signed at	lesson Se	Vigne	Date	<u>3:</u>	15/7042	*****************************	
Inventor (2)	9.2 M2.5 S.A.	v nn					
11.000.00 (2)	Marc ELUA			RICHARDOOD CO.	Signature in Full. No in	tiels !	
	(Type or Fin			ξ.	agnatus in thir ido in	uais.)	
	Post Office Address	1 rue de la Vallée	- 35690 4	CIGNE	- FRANCE		
	0	***************************************				CONTRACTOR	
1st Witness	The state of the s	<u> </u>		~~~~	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
	(Type or mn	V ~~ ~~		(;	Signatusem Full. No ini	Cais.)	
2ndWitness	portore	KUBGIN	*****	Antonionionion	4	AND	
ļ	(Type or Prin	£)	************		ngnature in Full. No in	tials.)	
Signed at	NOTATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO		Date	********	AANNAKKAAANNANNANNANNANNANNONNONOO	MARKO CELERIKA KARAKA KARA	
Inventor (3)							
,,	(Type or Prin	<u>t)</u>	-	15	ignature in Full. No ini	tials.)	
				•		· •	
***************************************	Post Office Address	WWW. COTTON CONTROL CO	*************		RANGE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
1st Witness							
	(Type or Prin	t)		(5	ignature in Full. No ini	tials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations

(Type or Print)

2ndWitness